## 28447

# CH \$115.0

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date Entity Type	
CMX, L.L.C.	08/07/2007 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schoor DePalma, Inc.
Street Address:	200 State Highway 9
City:	Manalapan
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07726
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2844752	
Registration Number:	2838554	
Registration Number:	2844751	CMX
Registration Number:	2844750	СМХ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: uwojtkowski@ldlkm.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz
Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHOOR.15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Gewirtz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0143

900085529

Signature:	s/Gregory S. Gewirtz/
Date:	08/28/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0144

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Assignment confirms the assignment of the trademarks identified herein from CMX, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Arizona, previously having a place of business at 1515 E. Missouri, #115, Phoenix, AZ, 85014 (hereinafter "CMX") to Schoor DePalma, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey having a place of business at 200 State Highway 9, Manalapan, New Jersey, 07726.

WHEREAS, CMX entered into a Unit Purchase Agreement with Schoor DePalma on May 11, 2006 in which Schoor DePalma acquired all of the membership interests and other rights of CMX and other parties;

WHEREAS, CMX intended to assign all of its intellectual property assets along with other rights to Schoor DePalma pursuant to the May 11, 2006 Unit Purchase Agreement, such intellectual property rights including, but not limited to CMX's trademark and associated federal registrations identified herein;

WHEREAS, CMX now wishes to confirm that the following trademarks, corresponding federal trademark registrations and goodwill associated with such trademarks were transferred to Schoor DePalma, were intended to be transferred to Schoor DePalma and to the extent they were not formally transferred to Schoor DePalma are hereby transferred to Schoor DePalma pursuant to this Agreement:

Mark	Trademark Registration No.		
Diamond Shapes Design Mark	2,844,752		
Diamond Shapes Design Mark	2,838,554		
CMX	2,844,751		
CMX	2,844,750		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0145

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CMX hereby confirms that all right, title and interest in the foregoing trademarks, associated federal trademark registrations and good will associated therewith have been transferred to Schoor DePalma, and to the extent they were not fully transferred, are now hereby transferred to Schoor DePalma.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Assignment has been duly executed by CMX.

Date: 8/07/07

Don E. Dillon

CMX, L.L

State of	Arizona	)	SS:
	NA		

County of maricopa

. 2007 before me Don E DUION \_day of <u>August</u> personally came the above-name Don E. Dillon, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

785130\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/28/2007